VISION AUTOWORK PTE. LTD.

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4, #08-09, PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, S'PORE 415875 Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778 Co. Reg. No. : 201500371E

Letter of Demand

Re: Accident involving my vehicle no. SJY8454X and vehicle no. SKK8806B on 22/09/2020 at 19:00 HRS PM/AM along Slip Road of Jurong West Street 75 towards Jurong West Avenue 4

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

Vehicle Repair cost / Excess	\$ 6955.00
Vehicle Rental Fee for 2 days @	
\$ 120.00 per day $(23 09 2020 - 25 09 2020)$	\$ 240.00
Vehicle Rental Fee for 5 days @	
\$ 128.40 per day (25/09/2020 - 30/09/2020)	\$ 642.00
Loss of use for days @	
\$ per day	\$ _
Police search fee/police report fee/LTA search fees	\$ 7.45
Others 3rd Party Report	\$ 29.00

Total: \$ 7873.45

Yours faithfully,

AGGU

ADDV

ABBY HP: 9856 4815

E-mail: visionautowork@gmail.com

VISION AUTOWORK PTE. LTD.

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4, #08-09, PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, S'PORE 415875 Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778 Co. Reg. No. : 201500371E

Authorisation To Act

I, Goh Shee Siong	("the third party claimant") of
BLK 708 Jurong West Street 71 #08-	-38 Singapore 640708
BLK 708 Jurong West Street 71 # 08- (address), owner of SJY 8454 authorise Vision Autowork	× (vehicle no.) hereby
authorise Vision Autowork	Pte. Ltd.
("the workshop") to act for me with	respect to my claim for repair
costs and/or rental and/or loss of u	use ("claim") for my vehicle
no. SJY 8454 X that was damaged	*
occurred on 32/09/2020 (date) at/al	
Street 75 towards Jurong West Avenue 4	(location) involving
vehicle no/s SKK 8	806 B
("the accident").	
I further hereby authorise the workshop to so manner that they deem it fit and the workshop i further to settlement of my claim with payment workshop.	s further authorised to receive payment
I further authorise the workshop to execute vouchers/agreements regarding my/our claim/ca	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the waa without prejudice and without admission of claim (s) whatsoever by me and/or the driver arising from the aforesaid accident concerned.	f liability basis in so far as any other
Dated this day of09	_(month) 20(year)
	AUTOWO RK R
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
organica of the mind party claimant	Signed by the workshop

"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims"

RELEASE VOUCHER

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>VISION AUTOWORK PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$7,830.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SJY 8454X</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>22/09/2020</u> (date) along <u>JURONG WEST STREET 75 / JURONG WEST AVENUE 4</u> involving vehicle no/s <u>SKK 8806B</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 24/09/2020 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner GOH SHEE SIONG (WU XIXIONG) ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SJY 8454X make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJY 8454X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of 12	(month) 20 (year)		
TAX		\mathcal{N}	A Reg. No. 175 / 1
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by '	the worksh	op" (with chop)

VISION AUTOWORK PTE.LTD.

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

ROC / GST REG NO.: 201500371E Email : visionautowork@gmail.com TAX INVOICE

INVOICE No TI V17278

Date: 03.11.20 Vehicle Number: SJY8454X

Bill To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Carry out lump sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding to	\$ 6,500.00
supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges	€ 0 to 40000 etc.
Sub Total	\$ 6,500.00
Add GST 7%	\$ 455.00
Total Amount	\$ 6,955.00

PAYMENT BY CHEQUE SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO 'VISION AUTOWORK PTE.LTD.'

PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Issued By:

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature



福泉興汽車出租及貿易私人有限公司

HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD.

	No.	4 Petain Road, I	Petain Court Singapore 20	08086 Tel: 6298	1936, 6294 02	46, 6294 9170	Fax: 6298 3864
						57784 (Visiv	+54 X
HIRER'S PARTICULARS)						(Visi	m)
If Different From Section (1)	of		·c	S			
hereinafter called "the Hirer" hereinafter called "the Owner' a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTHER THE Excess which is the max to the hired Vehicle resulting destruction of the Vehicle.	the undermo	entioned Vehicle CLE COVERA t of \$1500 to cov	ed to hire this day from F e at the rental fees as show GE er for any third party damas	HOCK CHUAN F n below and I furt ze or injury claims	IENG CAR R her agree that and also bear t	he full cost of a	ny damage caused
b) COMPREHENSIVE MOT the Excess which is the max party damage claim, injury of c) Only persons above 24 year whether or not such damage or	imum amoun claim, theft or s of age with	t of \$2000 for an destruction of the more than 2 year	y damage caused to the hird le Vehicle. s driving experience, author	rised licensed and	signing this agr	reement may dr	ive the vehicle.
Hire, hereinafter mentioned as	nd printed at	the back hereof		Rental Agreeme			
Vehicle Regn No. 車輛注冊等		X7799	NO. 1	1			a las las
Section ①Hirer's And/Or Dr 姓名				租出日期及時間 Date & Time O	UT 95/07	2020	11:40 am
Name: GoH SHEE 地址	SION	6		交車日期及時間 Date & Time II		1200	J=3550m.
Address: BLk 708 3	TURONG	WEST STE	REET TI	Chargeable		Rates	Amount
# 08 - 38		TO MAKE STATE AND ADMINISTRATION OF A STATE AND ADMINISTRATION OF	s 640708	2	天 Days	@\$	B540 -
居民證/護照號碼 I/C No:/Passport No:	_	駕駛執照號碼 Driving Licence	e No: S7804980D		星期 Weeks	@\$	1
居民證/護照種類 Type of I/C:/Passport:	-	Dogg DHA	5 Aug 1996.		月 Months	@ \$	
出生日期 Date of Birth: 23/02/19	78	發出地 Place of Issue:					
三號保險底金 \$1500/- a) Third Party Only Policy Exc	cess \$1500/-	一號保險底 b) Comprehensi	金 \$2000/- ve Policy Excess \$2000/-	保險 Insurance			
車輛必須歸還車主於 Vehicle Must Be Returned To	Owner's Of	fice By:			總計 Total Charge		
備註與付款記錄 Remarks & Payment Record				按金 Security Depos	sit		
Remarks & Laymont Record				總金額 Total Payable		ı	1240 -
				來銀 Amount Paid			
				送車/費 Delivery Fees			
	IMPOI	RTANT!		收車費用 Collection Fee	s/Misc		
For	Singapo	ore Use on	ly.	超過/	Total Colonia	(a) \$	
出車油箱 E 1/8 1/4 1/8 Fuel Tank OUT	1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	出車油箱 Fuel Tank IN	E 1/8 1/4 1/8 1/2 1/8 1/4 1/8 1		<u></u>	添油 Refuelling	
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	1)		起 From:	至 To:			
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	2)		起 From:	至 To:			
工具 Tools	輪胎 Spare Tyre	,	裝飾品 Accessories	加額費用 Total Addition	al Charges		
車輛發出人 Vehicle Issued By:	Skare .ji	車輛接收人 Vehicle Collec			0		
NOTE: 註					N 85-1		
租車者或司機必須付所有停 HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS SMOKY EXHAUST VIOLAT	LIABLE FO	通及噴過量黑煙) R ALL PARKIN	去例負起一切的責任。 G, TRAFFIC AND	總計 Grand Total			

租 車 者 不 准 載 沙 或 石 灰 HIRER MUST NOT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VEHICLE PLS CHECK ENGINE OIL AND RADIATOR WATER EVERY MORNING

日期

我/我們同意以上及後頁租車公司所列的條規與條件。 I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement.

日本 老 答 公	
目車者簽名 Signature of Hirer:	
rigitature of finet.	 - 1

CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N Tax Invoice #: E2009233

Date: 30-09-20

1

Bill To:

Vision Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Goh Shee Siong (Wu Xixiong) S7804980D Blk 708 Jurong Wesr Street 71 Ship To:

Vision Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Goh Shee Siong (Wu Xixiong) S7804980D Blk 708 Jurong Wesr Street 71

Description

Amount

Job No.

Vehicle Rental for Period 25.09.2020 to 30.09.2020 (Billing for days 5 X \$120.00/per day)

(Vehicle No.: SJY8454X)

\$642.00 SJY8014H SR

Your Order #: E16981 Terms: Net 30th after GST: \$42.00 COMMENT CODE RATE GST SALE AMOUNT Total Inv Amt: \$642.00 \$42.00 SR 7% \$600.00 Amount Applied: \$0.00 \$642.00 Balance Due:



CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415874 Tel: 6970 9119 Fax: 6970 9961 Website: www.carsforrent2016.com

1 2 0 9 23 3 No: E 16981

ROC/GST No: 201609732N VEHICLE RENT	TAL A	AGR	EEN	JENT	entilesia entilesia	anna k		(v	(Jion)
HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehic	le No:	23)	18014	t H =	Rep	lace Veh I	Vo: 5171	0414
Name: (as in I/C) Got SHEE SIONG	Mileage out: 140397 km								
NRIC/PASSPORT No: \$78049800	Make	& Mod	del:	gota	Con	lla f	11/15	Auto Manu	al and an
Date of Birth: 23-62-1978	OUT	: Date	25	109/2	O and	Tim	e: 2:	35pm	Guntiava liai
Address (Res): APT BIK 708 JURONIG WEST STREET 71 #08-38 (8) 640708	HIRE	PERIC	D of	Hart by	Thousand and the	sun co		n surfielde.	Tile all T
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	OWN	DAMA	GE CI	AIM	Exces	ss S\$	anna	resident to tempo	e relative
Issue Date:	THIR	D PAR	TY CL	MIA	Exces	ss S\$	5002	C. The Carte County of	
Tel: (O) HP			- 1	CHARG	ES	Bis integr	ALIFA THE	Lorent street	Line there
Company Name:	Daily	5	@\$	12	0	per da	ay \$	600	00
Company UEN: Company Address:	Week	ly	@\$	in stas	mil ito	per w	eek	1 P. S.L. M. 15 W.	O reference
	Mont	hly	@\$		j j	per m	onth	had are a	diano tien
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Other	Direct	@\$	A (No. 5, Nor area medi	amilt en	*	ana artiviru Tananari	Seas significa	Lings on T
Name: (as in I/C)	Delive	ery Ser	vice	PREDGA	pui leu	to contra	obere erbe	le. I link ian	La Carre
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	GST	in the	ris is in	n ions awa	at Futer Sa	TONER S	er's made of the	Luniviasion	ASTRONOL TO THE
Date of Birth:Address (Res):	GOT	ashtatul max	THE IT	Telling of the contract of the	DAS ST	CUD.	TOTAL C	to device buy to	THOSE BUVE
Address (nes).				DE SHEVER	Dest Villa	30B-	TOTAL \$	Enterphysical pa	I THE SELLE
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	PETF	ROL LE	VEL	n				1	
Issue Date:	Out	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F	Anther Hadal	a eta nev ro.	W/V
Tel: (O) Harmon Clark and report HP HP	In	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F	ant author	Hicer shall no	oT odl)
ne tuttiss and conditions or unix Agreement small program as on existing monaching and covers of the Owner bareardormor shall are cause on the Burket or occasion	EXTE	NSION	1	S. LINE			serip io ii	upil grits ax	da .
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	Misc.					artreud necipal	of relabelt	expressly to sons or to le	enst (iii)
BACK BACK	GST	les les parti	islamat Ishau n	beau ed o	ehicle to	4	li permedi	42	00
Several Paragraphics and the several several paragraphics and the several	TOTAL CHARGES 642 Ø								
	Rente	ed out	by:	79 801 7h 1	one ville	TIE MOOR	e Later Burn	ne letter assurence (camig ser	Far
A-ACCIDENTS RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	Hirer	's Sigr	ature	e over 22 over 22 over 23 over 24 over	de tralación de construir de co	Value of American	A charter of the control of the cont	The salue of the s	CARGO
• <	Addition Driver's Signature								-

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of ths agreement. If I have presented a charge/ credit card for payment, I agree that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

* IMPORTANT

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE.

- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVE" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARDS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS STORY OF THE STORY OF T	The built of retring third is done.
2.1.7	· Panna	TO PRODUCE BY		chest sold control to the following the foll	Secure The Ast alure to comply with the cast and make the classics was pocal.
30/09/20	3-45/2	invertibility	W	desertation of the second	HIRER'S SIGNATURE



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 GST Registration No. . M4-0006529-2

10g/3###05 140. : 1914-0000020-2

Print Date/Time: 23 Sep 2020 / 11:28:25

Receipt Date/Time: 23 Sep 2020 / 11:28:25

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200923-001198

Previous Receipt No. .

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SKK8806B As at 22 Sep 2020/19:00:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SKK8806B Enquiry Fee 20200923112709062417		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	526471XXXXXX1359	eNETS Credit Car	ď	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-114600

Date of Request:

23/09/2020

Your Ref No:

PURCHASE BY EMAIL

VISION AUTOWORK PTE LTD

8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4,, #08-09 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT

SINGAPORE 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Vehicle No:

SJY8454X

Date of Accident:

22/09/2020

Place of Accident:

SLIP ROAD OF JURONG WEST STREET 75 TOWARDS JURONG WEST AVE 4

Involving Vehicle No:

SKK8806B

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-114602

Date of Request:

23/09/2020

Your Ref No:

PURCHASE BY EMAIL

VISION AUTOWORK PTE LTD

8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4,, #08-09 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT

SINGAPORE 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

22/09/2020

Vehicle No:

SJY8454X

Place of Accident:

JURONG WEST STREET 75 / JURONG WEST AVENUE 4

Involving Vehicle No:

SKK8806B

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)		AMOUNT (S\$)
SKK8806B	JURONG WEST STREET 75 / JURONG WEST AVENUE 4	14.00	1	13.08
GST Amount				0.92
Total Amount Du	ie (GST Inclusive)			14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 8806B AND SJY 8454X ON 22/09/2020

Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Wed 11/4/2020 10:47 AM

To: SUAN4472@HOTMAIL.COM <SUAN4472@HOTMAIL.COM>

Our Ref: CC4/AIG20010224/Aes3

04 NOV 2020

PANG TAU SUAN

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK 8806B AND SJY 8454X ON 22/09/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd c.c.(Motor Claims Dept)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

12/11/2020 Merimen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SJY8454X (6245243306SG)
[SKK8806B]
TP
GOH SHEE SIONG (WU XIXIONG)
Sep 22 2020 7:00PM
[PANG TAU SUAN]
Vision Autowork Pte Ltd

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 09/12/2020 16:51 PM.

To LKK HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$7831.45) - \$JY8454X - Claim Handler: Loh, Chee-Heng

Approved:7831.45.			